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Preservation of Wlld Life
1136. Shrl P. K. Deo: Will the Minister of Food and Apiculture be pleased to state:

(a' how many National Parks and

Sanctuaries there are in India for the preservation of wild life; and

(b) their names State-wise?

The Deputy Minlster of Food and Apiculture (Shrl A. M. Thoma): (e)
Over 78.

(b) A list is appended. [See Appendix IV, annexure No. 137].

Posts and Telerraphs Deparimeut

1137. Sui DalJlt Slqh: Will the Minister of Transport and CommlUll-
eallons be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage fixed for the Scheduled Castes and Tribes In the POlits and Telegraphs department; , and

(b) whether the present percentage of these Castes is less than the fixed oneT

The MInIster of state In the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadar): (a) and (b). The percentages of reservation prescribed by Government for recruitment to tne Central Government posts ftlled on an all-India, local and regional baSiS, are applicable to the P & T Department also. The reservation is applicable to direct recruitment and to promotions made through departmental compeU-
tive examinations. Information in respect of 1958 and upto 311t AUlWlt 1957 has been laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha in reply to Unstarred QueItion No. 1340 answered on the 8th
September, 1957.

TelephODe CoaneetiODl In
Rajasthan

1138. Shrl Kaml 8lqhJl: Will the Minister of Transport aud Comm1llll-
cations be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications for telephone connections received at Bikaner from the districts of Churu and Ganganagar of the Bikaner Division (Rajasthan) during the yeBrl
1954-57;

